

MISC EXE – 161/2023

Order Dated : 22/11/2024

Today is fixed for payment id n/o.

Petitioner files hazira.

Op has filed a petition and prayed for payment of Rs. 2000/-

petitioner refused to receive the amount .

Hence , the Op is directed to deposit the amount at the Judicial Cash

Judicial cashier is also directed to receive the amount from the op and handover the same to the petitioner namely **Sampa Mal** as and when ordered to do so.

Day adjourned.

To 23/12/2024 for further payment id n/o.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia