

Misc.Exe 161/2023

Order Dated :25/03/2025

Today is fixed for payment i/d n/o.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

OP has filed an application and praying for time of further payment of Rs.3000/-

The said application is considered and allowed.

OP is directed to deposit an amounting of Rs.3000/- at the Judicial Cash.

Petitioner is at liberty to withdraw the said amount from the Judicial Cash.

Judicial Cashier to do the needful in terms of depositing the cash of the said amount.

Day adjourned.

Fix 24/04/2025 for further payment i/d n/o.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah