

Order Dated :05/06/2026

Today is fixed for further payment i/d n/o.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

O.P also filed a petition of payment of Rs. 4,000/- to the Petitioner copy is not served and no objection raised by the Petitioner.

O.P has paid of Rs. 4,000/- to the Petitioner in front of the court also filed money receipt.

Ld.P.O is in charge of Ld.ACJM, Uluberia and Ld.J.M 2nd Court, Uluberia and due to the shortage of staff of J.M 1st Court, Uluberia is adjourned, today. Further Ld. P.O is also busy in recording 164 being sole magistrate in the station.

Day adjourned.

Fix 03/07/2026 for further payment i/d n/o.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah

Order Dated :03/07/2026

Today is fixed for further payment i/d n/o.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

OP filed a petition and praying for time of further payment copy served and objection raised by the Petitioner.

Today no payment is paid by the O.P

Hence, the time petition for further payment is hereby rejected.

Issue W/A against the O.P

Day adjourned.

Fix 21/08/2026 for E/R of W/A against O.P

Requisite at once.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah